
Adams-Friendship Area Educational Foundation, Inc. 

Officers and Board of Directors  

July 2025 

Officers 

Kevin Beaver 

President 

901 County Rd M 

Adams, WI  53910 

608-547-2734 

akrlbeaver@gmail.com 

 

Kathie Dye 

Vice-President 

148 N. Pine Street 

Adams, WI  53910 

608-547-3384  

kathie13@frontier.com 

 

Darlene Hovorka 

Secretary 

1926 Hwy 13   Mailing PO Box 168 

Friendship, WI  53934 

608-547-1956 

heyrez75@gmail.com 

 

Debra Wachholz 

1806 W 11th Lane 

Friendship, WI  53934 

608-572-0755 

rdwachholz@yahoo.com 

 

Directors 
John Jones 

601 Grand Street 

Friendship, WI  53934 

608-339-6145 

 

Robert Garnett 

1919 13th Court 

Friendship, WI  53934 

608-339-6262 

bgarnett727@gmail.com 

 

Allan Klaus                                                                       

303 W. Lake Street                                                   

 Adams, WI  53910 

608-548-1577 

aklaus667@gmail.com                                                   

                                                                                   

Crystal Nawrot                                                           

1309 Duck Creek Ct.                                                   

Adams, WI  53910 

608-548-2012 

lcnawrot@live.com                                                       

                                                                                                            

Lori Thompson 

323.N. Juneau Street 

Adams, WI  53910 

608-474-0646 

lovetosing1961@gmail.com 

mailto:bgarnett727@gmail.com
mailto:lovetosing1961@gmail.com


George Ritchie 

165 N. Linden Street 

Adams, WI  53910 

608-339-9414 

608-477-7550 

 

Marcia Klicko 

200 Main Street 

Friendship, WI  53934 

920-810-3012 

mjklicko@frontier.com 

 

Marge Edwards 

350 E. Liberty Ave. #210  

Adams, WI  53910 

608-547-2439 

Edwardsm826@gmail.com 

 

Danna Peterson 

1928 Chicago Drive  

Arkdale, WI  54613 

Dannapeterson12@gmail.com 

 

 

Amy Beaver 

901 County Rd M 

Adams, WI  53910 

 

Linda Machan 

297 County Road J 

Coloma, WI  54930 

608-474-1243 

machan.lindalia@gmail.com 
 

Tom Machan 

297 County Road J 

Coloma, WI  54930 

608-474-1242 

thomasmachan2104@gmail.com 

 

Gretchen Wetzel 

1198 S. Czech Ct. 

Friendship, WI  53934 

 

Billy Taylor 

2566 Hwy 13 

Adams, WI  53910 

Billytaylor721@gmail.com 

 

Julie Hutcheson 
402 W Lake Street 

Friendship, WI  53934 

W154457@outlook.com 
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